www
1. General description
The 74CBTLV3126 provides a 4-bit high-speed bus switch with separate output enable
inputs (1OE to 4OE). The low on-state resistance of the switch allows connections to be
made with minimal propagation delay. The switch is disabled (high-impedance OFF-state)
when the output enable (nOE) input is LOW.
To ensure the high-impedance OFF-state during power-up or power-down, nOE should be
tied to the GND through a pull-down resistor. The minimum value of the resistor is

4-bit bus switch
www
3. Ordering information
[1] Also known as QSOP16.
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature range Name Description Version
74CBTLV3126DS −40 °C to +125 °C SSOP16[1] plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm; lead pitch 0.635 mm
SOT519-1
74CBTLV3126PW −40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP14 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 14 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT402-1
74CBTLV3126BQ −40 °C to +125 °C DHVQFN14 plastic dual in-line compatible thermal enhanced very
thin quad flat package; no leads; 14 terminals;
body 2.5 × 3 × 0.85 mm
SOT762-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. Logic diagram (one switch)
001aaj023
4OE
4A 4B
3OE
3A 3B
2OE
2A 2B
1OE
1A 1B
001aal245
nOE
nA nB
.DataSheet4U.com
74CBTLV3126_1 © NXP B.V. 2010. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 01 — 5 January 2010 2 of 16
NXP Semiconductors 74CBTLV3126
4-bit bus switch
www
5. Pinning information
5.1 Pinning